

## **Press Release**

## **Evolution within Schneider Electric's Executive Committee**

## Eric Pilaud, Executive Committee member, is appointed as President of Custom Sensors & Technology Division Philippe Delorme becomes a member of the Executive Committee, in charge of Strategy & Innovation

**Rueil-Malmaison (France), June 22, 2009** – Eric Pilaud, Executive Committee member, is appointed as President of Custom Sensors & Technology Division (CST)\*, based in California. He was previously in charge of Strategy, Customers, Innovation & Technology and developed with success the activity Services & Projects.

Philippe Delorme becomes a member of the Executive Committee, in charge of Strategy & Innovation. Philippe Delorme, 38, is graduated from Centrale Engineer School in Paris and holds a MBA of Sciences Po Paris. He joined Schneider Electric in 1996 and assumed operational responsibilities in the US and France. Since 2008 he has been in charge of the new company program "One", which reflects the Group's strategy.

These nominations will be effective on July 1st, 2009.

\* Custom Sensors & Technology (CST): Global manufacturer of intelligent sensors and sensorbased systems for motion and process control for Industrial, Aerospace and Transportation markets.

## About Schneider Electric

As a global specialist in energy management with operations in more than 100 countries, Schneider Electric offers integrated solutions across multiple market segments, including leadership positions in energy and infrastructure, industrial processes, building automation, and data centres/networks, as well as a broad presence in residential applications. Focused on making energy safe, reliable, and efficient, the company's 114,000 employees achieved sales of more than 18.3 billion euros in 2008, through an active commitment to help individuals and organisations "Make the most of their energy™".

Investor Relations: Schneider Electric Carina Ho

Phone: +33 (0) 1 41 29 83 29 Fax: +33 (0) 1 41 29 71 42 www.schneider-electric.com ISIN: FR0000121972 Press Contact: Schneider Electric Véronique Roquet-Montégon

Phone: +33 (0)1 41 29 70 76 Fax : +33 (0)1 41 29 88 14 Press Contact: DGM Michel Calzaroni Olivier Labesse Phone: +33 (0)1 40 70 11 89 Fax: +33 (0)1 40 70 90 46